more including all multi-year contracts whose cumulative value 
equals or exceeds $10,000.  

Purchases of $10,000 or more 
A) In accordance with Chapter 75 ILCS 5/5-5 and except as otherwise 

provided, all purchase orders or contracts for products and services 
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) shall be awarded 
after an open, competitive bidding process. 

B) In certain circumstances, the practical interests of the Library may be 
served by a purchase from a certain vendor (e.g., limited or single 
vendor pool) even if the amount of the purchase exceeds $25,000.